�
Digital Controller-Version II ES100X/P
Intelligent Digital Controller and
Programmer
� Programmed with easy-to-use support
software (ES Tools) or use front panel
� Use fuzzy fine-tuning to easily
accomplish precise adjustment of PID

� A maximum of 400 steps are possible
(99 program patterns, 99 steps)
Ordering Information
The Controller part number does not include an output module. Order one or two Output Module(s) separately for each Controller.
� MODEL NUMBER LEGEND
ES100X or P 2 3 4 5 6
2. Control Method and Outputs
AA: Standard, heating/cooling
RRP: Valve control (proportional
positioning)
7 8
8. Product Inspection Sheet
K: Yes
7. Digital I/O
B: Digital inputs only (3 points on back of unit)
D: Digital I/O (3 input points and 2 output points)
E: Optional external digital I/O or BCD (8 input points
and output points respectively)
6. Transmission Output
F: Yes (4 to 20 mA)
5. Communications
01: RS-232C
04: RS-422/RS-485
4. Heater Burnout Detection
H: Yes
3. Secondary Analog Input
W: Yes
Controllers
Note: Two mechanical relays and heater
burnout are standard on all ES100’s
1
1. P = Programmer/Heat Cool
X = Standard /Heat Cool
ES100X/P ES100X/P
� PROCESS CONTROLLERS
All ES 100’s come standard with two control outputs and two relay outputs.
8-Bank Process Controller
Control System Analog
Inputs
Digital on--board/external
inputs and outputs
Serial communications Transfer
Output
Part number
Standard and
Heating/Cooling
(see note 1)
1 None None None ES100X-AAH
1 3 inputs None 4 to 20 mA ES100X-AAHFB
1 8 external inputs and outputs None 4 to 20 mA ES100X-AAHFE
1 8 external inputs and outputs RS--232C 4 to 20 mA ES100X-AAH01FE
1 8 external inputs and outputs RS--422/485 (see note 2) 4 to 20 mA ES100X-AAH04FE
2 3 inputs None 4 to 20 mA ES100X-AAWHFB
2 8 external inputs and outputs None 4 to 20 mA ES100X-AAWHFE
2 8 external inputs and outputs RS--232C 4 to 20 mA ES100X-AAWH01FE
2 8 external inputs and outputs RS--422/485 (see note 2) 4 to 20 mA ES100X-AAWH04FE
Valve Positioning
(see note 3)
1 3 inputs None 4 to 20 mA ES100X-RRPFB
1 8 external inputs and outputs None 4 to 20 mA ES100X-RRPFE
1 8 external inputs and outputs RS--232C 4 to 20 mA ES100X-RRP01FE
1 8 external inputs and outputs RS--422/485 (see note 2) 4 to 20 mA ES100X-RRP04FE
2 3 inputs None 4 to 20 mA ES100X-RRPWHFB
2 8 external inputs and outputs None 4 to 20 mA ES100X-RRPWHFE
2 8 external inputs and outputs RS--232C 4 to 20 mA ES100X-RRPWH01FE
2 8 external inputs and outputs RS--422/485 (see note 2) 4 to 20 mA ES100X-RRPWH04FE
8-Bank Programmable Ramp/Soak Process Controller